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HUMAN RESOURCES MEMORANDUM NO. 05-011
TO:
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CRT Employees

FROM:
Mary V. Gloston


Human Resources Director

SUBJECT:
Human Resources Staff
DATE:
February 11, 2005

The attached listing is being provided to you reflecting information about your Human Resources staff.  The HR Office, over the last several months, obtained new staff members to replace our peers who have moved on to other exciting career paths!  

Please join me in welcoming Rochelle Dillon as our new Employee Administrator (Operations), and Carolyn Montgomery, who moved from the Office of State Parks to Human Resources as our Human Resource Analyst for support functions.  

The Human Resources Section is here to provide quality service and information to management, employees and the public utilizing knowledge, expertise and professionalism.  This list provides contact information when a particular need or concern occurs in a specific subject area.

Please copy and ensure this information is available to ALL employees.  For your convenience, this list is also posted on Channel Z.

MVG:cm

Please Post and Circulate

	CRT HUMAN RESOURCES STAFF

	Staff
	Title
	Expertise
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Mary V. Gloston
	HR Director
	Administrative – Overall HR Program

Employment/Legal Issues

Policy Development/Training
	225-342-0880
	mgloston@crt.state.la.us

	Jan Ramezan
	HR Assistant Director
	Primary Assistant to the Director

Classification & Compensation Issues

Benefits Management Issues
	225-342-8205
	jramezan@crt.state.la.us

	Gerald Ganey
	State Risk Agency Director
	CRT Overall Safety Program

Worker’s Compensation
	225-219-9413
	gganey@crt.state.la.us

	Rochelle Dillon
	HR Manager 2
	Chief of Employee Administration

Organizational Management, and Personnel/Payroll Administration

Recruitment & Certification
	225-219-9453
	rdillon@crt.state.la.us

	Janice Donahue
	HR Analyst 3
	Personnel Administration and Payroll 

Processing

Chief Time Administrator
	225-219-9535
	jdonahue@crt.state.la.us

	Marilyn Joseph
	HR Analyst 3
	Personnel Administration and Payroll Processing

Payroll & Accounting Functions
	225-342-8202
	mjoseph@crt.state.la.us

	Kathy Merrill
	HR Analyst 1
	Benefits and Orientation
	225-342-1675
	kmerrill@crt.state.la.us

	Desha Walden
	HR Analyst 1
	PPR Program

Drug Testing

CPTP
	225-219-4331
	dwalden@crt.state.la.us

	Carolyn Montgomery
	HR Analyst 1
	Administrative Support

General Personnel Administration

Auditing

Drug Testing (Backup)
	225-342-0880
	cmontgomery@crt.state.la.us


Revised 2/11/05
